OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In The Matter of Velocity The Greatest Phone Company Ever, Inc. Changing its Name to)	File No. TN-2021-0062
)	
Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc.)	Tariff No. YX-2021-0078

ORDER RECOGNIZING NAME CHANGE

Issue Date: September 23, 2020 Effective Date: October 9, 2020

On September 4, 2020, Velocity, The Greatest Phone Company Ever, Inc., submitted a letter dated September 3, 2020, advising that it has changed its name to Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc. Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc., has also filed a tariff to adopt the tariff of Velocity, The Greatest Phone Company Ever, Inc. That tariff carries an effective date of October 9, 2020.

The Commission's Staff filed a recommendation on September 23, 2020, indicating Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc. has complied with all statutory and regulatory requirements for changing the name by which it does business in Missouri. Staff recommends the Commission recognize the name change and allow the updated tariff to take effect by operation of law. The Commission will do so.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

- 1. The Commission recognizes the name change of Velocity, The Greatest Phone Company Ever, Inc., to Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc.
- 2. The revised tariff filed by Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc., (Tariff No. YX-2020-0078) will be allowed to take effect on October 9, 2020.
 - 3. This order shall be effective on October 9, 2020.

4. This file shall be closed on October 10, 2020.



BY THE COMMISSION

Morris L. Woodruff

Secretary

Morris L. Woodruff, Chief Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2016.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 23rd day of September, 2020.